|   | ORM COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME.  Falcart and Trademark O  |
|---|--|
| To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo                                  |  |
| <ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>Interoute Communications Limited</li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes</li> </ol> | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Interoute Communications Limited Address: Walbrook House 195 Marsh Wall  |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other – Corporate Address Change  Execution Date: November 20, 2003     | Great Britain  |
| <del></del>   | Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?   Yes N   |
| <ul><li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li><li>This document is being filed together with a new application</li></ul>                            | on.  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)  09/869,295  10/221,485  11/674,110  11/682,828  11/860,100  | B. Parent No.(s) 6,657,989   |
| Additional numbers at   | ttached? 🗆 Yes 📕 No  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   | 6. Total applications and patents involved: 6  |
| Customer Number 22850 Tel. (703) 413-3000 Fax. (703) 413-2220   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$240.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 15-0030  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| no not usi  | E THIS SPACE   |
| 9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.  Marvin J. Spivak                       |  |
| Registration Number: 24,913  Total number of pages inclu  |  |
|   | <u> </u>   |
| Do not detact  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informs  | h this portion   |

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Alexandria, Virginia, 22313

> PATENT REEL: 020371 FRAME: 0019

**RECORDED: 01/15/2008** 

## NO DOCUMENT REQUIRED

PATENT REEL: 020371 FRAME: 0020